900573276 10/07/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601563

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900569338

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Markel Corporation		09/04/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mass Benefits Consultants, Inc.	
Street Address:	7212 Poplar Street	
City:	Annandale	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77315619	CAREERGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036422240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038013119

Email: twillett@massbenefits.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa Willett

Address Line 1: 14920 Grassy Knoll Ct

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Willett
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Willett/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=MKL - Trademark Assignment (CareerGuard) to MBC (Signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0415 900573276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Markel Corporation of Glen Allen, Virginia ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark "CareerGuard" in connection with the following goods and/or services: Insurance underwriting in the field of professional liability, and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 77315619 filed on June 24, 2008 and was granted a United States registration US Registration No. 3453400 (the "Registration") and

WHEREAS, Mass Benefits Consultants, Inc. of Annandale, Virginia ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, CareerGuard and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration.

Markel Corporation

By: 1 Cuhan / () Common of Name: Richard R. Grinnan

Title: Senior Vice President,

Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

Dated effective as of: October 1, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)

ss.

COUNTY OF HENRICO

On September 4, 2020 , before me, Yatricia Thomas Hiller the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Richard R. Grinnan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATRICIA THOMAS RESTED BOTALY PUBBLE Commonwealth of Griginia Registration No. 7893673 My Commission Espiras Bug 31, 28

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 09/14/2020